



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER  
GOVERNOR  
January 31, 2018

JAMES H. TROGDON, III  
SECRETARY

WBS ELEMENT: 2019CPT.07.07.10171, 2019CPT.07.07.20171  
COUNTY: CASWELL  
LETTING DATE: JANUARY 18, 2018  
CONTRACT NO: DG00404  
ROUTE: NC 57, NC 86, SR 1370 (ROCK QUARRY RD) AND SR 1554  
(YARBOUROUGHS MILL RD)  
LOCATION: NC 57 FROM PERSON COUNTY TO NC 62; NC 86 FROM SR 1786  
(NICKS ROAD) TO US 158; SR 1370 (ROCK QUARRY ROAD)  
FROM SR 1360 (SHADY GROVE ROAD) TO END OF  
MAINTENANCE; SR 1554 (YARBOROUGH MILL ROAD) FROM  
NC 57 TO NC 62  
DESCRIPTION: MILLING & RESURFACING  
**SUBJECT:** Bid Tabulations

**MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:**

Attached on the following sheets are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Carolina Sunrock, LLC, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:  
*D. R. Huffines*  
6832F5BF230443B...

D. R. Huffines  
DIVISION PROGRAM MANAGER

DRH/bcj

cc: file  
ec: Carolina Sunrock, LLC  
Adams Construction Company  
APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson Arthur Division

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING  
 NC 57, NC 86, SR 1370 (ROCK QUARRY RD) SR 1554 (YARBOUROUGHS MILL RD)

16.469 MI

				CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	
				RALEIGH, NC	ROANOKE, VA	GREENSBORO, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	47391.76	37347.21	43750.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	1,135 TON	55.30 62765.50	49.41 56080.35	43.00 48805.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2"DEPTH	146,998 SY	1.91 280766.18	1.97 289586.06	2.10 308695.80
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,171 SY	16.12 18876.52	15.70 18384.70	11.00 12881.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	910 TON	43.84 39894.40	39.48 35926.80	40.00 36400.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,067 TON	35.19 600587.73	45.45 775695.15	46.00 785082.00
0007	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	3,851 TON	35.78 137788.78	43.84 168827.84	45.00 173295.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,320 TON	400.00 528000.00	371.66 490591.20	400.00 528000.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,085 TON	117.85 127867.25	146.13 158551.05	130.00 141050.00
0010	1775000000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #78M STONE	54,700 SY	0.38 20786.00	0.35 19145.00	0.45 24615.00
0011	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	22,057 GAL	1.73 38158.61	1.84 40584.88	1.50 33085.50
0012	1839000000-E	660	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (660) ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT, #67 STONE	10,527 SY	0.67 7053.09	0.52 5474.04	0.30 3158.10
0013	1891000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) GENERIC PAVING ITEM (FOG SEAL)	36,964 SY	0.44 16264.16	0.28 10349.92	0.55 20330.20
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9 EA	1250.00 11250.00	950.00 8550.00	1000.00 9000.00
0015	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	10265.30	71121.80	50500.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,847 SF	6.00 11082.00	9.55 17638.85	6.15 11359.05
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	120,702 LF	0.55 66386.10	0.55 66386.10	0.55 66386.10
0018	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	98,449 LF	0.59 58084.91	0.59 58084.91	0.59 58084.91
0019	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	468 LF	5.00 2340.00	5.00 2340.00	5.00 2340.00
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	196 LF	5.00 980.00	5.00 980.00	5.00 980.00
0021	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	112 LF	20.00 2240.00	20.00 2240.00	20.00 2240.00
0022	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	24 EA	150.00 3600.00	150.00 3600.00	150.00 3600.00
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	13 EA	150.00 1950.00	150.00 1950.00	150.00 1950.00
0024	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) 4" HOT SPRAY THERMO	102,626 LF	0.39 40024.14	0.39 40024.14	0.39 40024.14
0025	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	855 EA	40.00 34200.00	40.00 34200.00	26.15 22358.25
0026	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	200 LF	7.80 1560.00	6.10 1220.00	6.10 1220.00
<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>2170162.43</b>	<b>TOTAL 2414880.00</b>	<b>TOTAL 2429190.05</b>
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>2170162.43</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL 2414880.00</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL 2429190.05</b>
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>			
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC				1	2170162.43		
ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				2	2414880.00		
APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION				3	2429190.05		